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TECHNICAL STAFF 

 

Brent LARSON 

Senior Standards Officer: 100% 

 

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B764 

Tel: 54915 

E-mail: Brent.Larson@fao.org 

Lead on standard setting: Coordination, 
development and management of policies for 
standard setting activities including standard 
specific meetings (Standard Committee, 
technical panels, expert working groups and 
other ad-hoc meetings) and the relevant part of 
reparation for CPM, SPG and Bureau meetings. 

Liaison: liaison with relevant organizations and 
other stakeholders 

 

Adriana MOREIRA 

Standards Officer: 100% 

 

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B765 

Tel: 55809 

E-mail: Adriana.Moreira@fao.org 

Standard setting: Secretariat lead for the 
Technical Panel on Diagnostic Protocols and the 
Technical Panel on Phytosanitary Treatments, 
several expert working groups and Standards 
Committee meetings and other standard setting 
activities.   

 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

 

Tanja LAHTI 

Administrative Staff:  

Standard Setting: 60%  

General IPPC: 40% 

 

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B763 

Tel: 54812 

E-mail: Tanja.Lahti@fao.org 

Administration: Administrative lead for logistics 
and travel of the Standards Setting Team. 
Support to standard setting and IPPC activities; 
processing of standard setting documents 
(formatting). 

 

General IPPC Support for the CPM, SPG and 
Bureau. 

 

Eva MOLLER 

Administrative Staff: 100% 

 

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B763 

Tel: 55696 

E-mail: Eva.Moller@fao.org 

Standard setting and administration: 
Administrative support to technical panels, 
language review groups, consultation periods 
and publishing of standard setting documents; 
Secretariat lead for the Technical Panel for the 
Glossary and the Technical Panel on Fruit Flies.  
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ADMINISTRATIVE CONSULTANTS SHORT TERM 

 

Alice FRANEK 

Consultant (Editor): 35%  

 

 

Based in: Australia 

E-mail: Alice.Franek@fao.org 

Standard setting: Scientific copy-editor of 
standard setting documents, in particular ISPMs 
and diagnostic protocols. 

 

 

Martin FARREN 

Consultant standard setting: 
100%  

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B765  

Tel: 55020  

E-mail: Martin.Farren@fao.org 

Standard setting and Administration: Support to 
technical panels, specifically TPDP and TPPT 

 

Paul HOWARD 

Consultant standard setting: 
100% 

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B763  

Tel: 56315  

E-mail: Paul.Howard@fao.org 

Standard setting and Administration: Support to 
expert working groups and consultation. 

 

Janka KISS 

Consultant standard setting: 
100%  

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B765  

Tel: 52454 

E-mail: Janka.Kiss@fao.org 

Standard setting and Administration: Support to 
technical panels, specifically TPPT and the 
Standards Committee 

Background studies on the Search tool for 
Phytosanitary treatments 

 

Piotr WLODARCZYK 

Consultant standard setting: 
100%  

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B765  

Tel: 54467 

E-mail: 

Piotr.Wlodarczyk@fao.org 

Standard setting and Administration: Support to 
technical panels 

 

TECHNICAL CONSULTANTS: IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS (PAID BY COUNTRIES OR OTHER 
ORGANIZATIONS) 

 

Stephanie DUBON  

In-kind: 25% 

 

Based in: USA 

E-mail: 
Stephanie.Dubon@fao.org 

Standard setting: Technical support for SC 
training (and manuals), OCS training and 
support, Standard Committee meetings and 
EWG Sea Containers meeting. 

In-kind contribution from USA 
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Céline GERMAIN 

In-kind: 100%  

 

Based in: Rome (HQ) 

Room: B765 

Tel: 54468 

E-mail: Celine.Germain@fao.org 

Standard setting: Secretariat lead for the 
Standards Committee, for several expert working 
groups and other standard setting activities.   

In-kind contribution from France  

 

 

Michael ORSMBY 

In-kind: 10% 

 

Based in: New Zealand 

E-mail: Michael.Ormsby@fao.org 

Standard setting: Technical support to the 
Technical Panel on Forest Quarantine. 

 

In-kind contribution from New Zealand 

 

 

Rui CARDOSO PEREIRA 

In-kind as needed. 

 

Based in: Austria (IAEA) 

E-mail: 

r.cardoso-pereira@iaea.org 

Standard setting: Technical support to standard 
setting in particular to fruit fly issues. 

 

In-kind contribution from IAEA 

 

 


